

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5654 OF 2013

The Salsette Catholic Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operativeRESPONDENT
Societies, Mumbai And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 936 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 5654 OF 2013

The Salsette Catholic Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operativeRESPONDENT
Societies, Mumbai And Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 10/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)